STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NO: 14396-AG15-0928-252

IN THE MATTER OF: ) e
: ) 3 H R

Rebecca Koontz ); F E Eﬂg :
247 Evergreen Dr. ) ;
Plymouth, IN 46563-9099 ) JAN 29 206

)

STATE OF INDIANA
Respondent, ) DEPT. OF INSURANCE

Resident Producer License #: 555743 )

)
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement )

FINAL ORDER

The Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”) and Rebecca Koontz (“Respondent™), a
licensed resident Indiana insurance producer, signed an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all
issues involved in the action by the Department regarding Respondent’s license, and which has been
submitted to the Commissioner of Insurance (the “Commissioner™) for approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly and
without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The
Commissioner hereby incmporates the Agreed Entry as if fully set forth herein, and approves and adopts

in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:




L. Respondent shall pay a fine in the amount of Five Hundred Dollars and no/100 ($500.00),
payable within sixty days (60) from the date of this Final Order for providing a rebate of premium in

violation of Indiana Code § 27-4-1-4(a)(8).

. Robertson, Commissiongr

Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Joshua D, Harrison

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

Rebecca Koontz
247 Evergreen Dr.
Plymouth, IN 46563-9099




STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
o ' - ) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

'CAUSE NO: 14396-AG15-0928-252

IN THE MATTER OF:- )
Rebecca Koontz ) F E ait .d
10650 Park Lane )
Plymouth, IN 46563-9099 ) JAN 29 2076
' )
Respondent, )] _ STATE OF INDIANA
, , ) DEPT. OF INSURANCE
Resident Producer License #: 555743 )
' )
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement )

AGREED ENTRY,

_This Agreed Entry is executed by and between _;che Enforcement Division of the Indiana
Department of ‘Insura‘mce (“Department”), by counsei, Joshua D. Hartison, and Respondent
Rebecca Koontz (“Responderit”), an Indiana resident insurance producer. This Agreed Entry is
subject to the review and approval of the Commissioner of the Depaﬁment.

WEEREAS, Respondent is a resident of Indiana;

WHEREAS, Respondent is a licensed Indiana resident insurance producer, holding
ticense number 555743,

WHEREAS, on or about December 15, 2014, Respondent gave Dennis and Veronicg
Maggioli (“Maggiolis”) Three Hundred Twenty-two Dollars aﬁd n'c‘)-ll 00 ($322.00) as a refund of

premium paid to Humana Insurance Company for the purchase of a Humana Choice PPO plan

purchased from Respondent; -
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-

WHEREAS, the Department alleges  Respondent's conduct, as stated herein, is in
violation of Indiana Code 27-4-1-4(a)(8); and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Respondent desire to settle the issues without a hearing.

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1. The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter of and the parties to .
this Agreed Eniry.

2. T,hi_s Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the parties.

3, Respondent voluniarily and freely waives her right fo a public hearing.

4, Respondent voluntarily and freely waives her right to petition for judicial review
of this agreement and the Commissioner’s Final Order.

5. Respondent shall to pay an administrative fine in the amount of Five Hundred
Dollars and no/100 ($500.00), made payable to the Indiana Department of
Insurance, due within sixty days (60) froz—n the date of the Commissioner’s Final
Order in this matter, |

6. The Department agrees to accept Respondent’s compliance with the terms of this
agreement as full resolution of this matter.

7. Should this Agreed Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
presen;fation to and consiéeration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall
not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in

or resolution of these proceedings.
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8. Respondent has carefully read and examined this agreement and fully understands

its terms. | .
: \
03245 O
Date Signed éE(;sta D. Harrison, Attorney for the
- orcement Division

Indiana Department of Insurance

O-loets W m)@@a

Date Signed Rebeéca Koontz, Respondent — —

STATE OF INDIANA )

county oF  MAYShall )

Before me a Notary Public for i\ ;k L}[SI[]Q | | County, State of Indiana, personally

appeared Rebecca Koontz being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that the facts alleged

in the foregoing instrument are true.

Signed and sealed this H !2 ‘Hﬂ. day of @[‘Jﬁ)bﬁf , 20 J % .
(N5
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